PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Rachael Lackey | 11/28/2006 |
| Renee Cassil | 11/28/2006 |
| Julie Ramsey | 11/28/2006 |
| Lannie O'Bannion | 11/28/2006 |
| Angela Grimes | 11/28/2006 |
| Dewitt Phillips | 11/27/2006 |
| Larry Van Dyke | 11/28/2006 |
| Dan McPartland | 11/28/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cessna Aircraft Company | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5800 East Pawnee | |
| City: | Wichita | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | |
| Postal Code: | 67218 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11566522 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)292-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-451-5134

Email: mhoneyman@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall S. Honeyman Address Line 1: 2345 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

PATENT

REEL: 018580 FRAME: 0460

\$40.00

500188309

| 1 | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 451747 |
| | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Marshall S. Honeyman |
| Total Attachments: 9 | |
| | |
| source=Assignment#page1.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page2.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page3.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page4.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page5.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page6.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page7.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page8.tif | |
| source=Assignment#page9.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 018580 FRAME: 0461 NOV. 28. 2006 4:02PM COMPLETION CENTER

NO. 759 P. 2

Docket: 451747

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Rachael Lackey of 3320 N. North Shore Boulevard, Wichita, KS 67205; Renee Cassil of 3228 Mourning Dove Lane, Newton, Kansas 67114; Julie Ramsey of 1266 Pin Oak Court, Wichita, Kansas 67230; Lannie O'Bannion of 313 Jaax, Wichita, Kansas 67235; Angela Grimes of 702 W. Putter Court, Andover, Kansas 67002; Dewitt Phillips of 416 Ranger Street, Haysville, Kansas 67060; Larry Van Dyke of 2420 Bedford Street, Wichita, Kansas 67210 and Dan McPartland of 14230 E. Gilbert Circle, Wichita, Kansas 67230, citizens of the United States of America have invented certain new and useful SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAINTAINING A PRODUCT SPECIFICATION WITHIN REGIONAL PARAMETERS WHEN SELECTING OPTIONS for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cessna Aircraft Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas and having its principal place of business at 5800 East Pawnee, Wichita, Kansas 67218, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Rachael Lackey, Renee Cassil, Julie Ramsey, Lannie O'Bannion, Angela Grimes, Dewitt Phillips, Larry Van Dyke, and Dan McPartland, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said Cessna Aircraft Company, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said application;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the Untied States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

1 of 9

- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the
 United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application;
- (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Cessna Aircraft Company, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

| Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an as | signment of the application herein above referred to: |
|--|---|
| WITNESS | WITNESS |
| Wichite Ks. | wichita, KS |
| Signed At (City/State) | Signed At (City/State) |
| Laren Lehl | Tamara Rubi |
| Name / | Name |
| Kan Lell | _ Dengia Ruh. |
| Signature | Signature |
| 11-28-06 | 11-28-06 |
| | |

Name Name Name

Signature Signature Signature

11-58-06 11-28-06 Date Date

| | 11 | 128 | 106 | |
|-------|----|-----|-----|---|
| Date: | | | . – | _ |

Julie Ramsey

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

| WITNESS | |
|--------------------------------------|-----|
| 15.1.1 | ./ |
| $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ (Wichita) | M51 |
| Signed At (City/State) | · F |

Haren Lehl

Signature Hell

11-28-06 Date WITNESS

Signed At (City/State)

<u>Tamara Rubi</u>

Signature

11-28-06

11-28-06

Lamie O'Bannion

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

1) ichita

Signed At (City/State)

3

Signature

Date

WITNESS

Signed At (City/State)

Tamara R

()

Signature

| 11/28/2006 | Angela E. Mines | |
|------------|-----------------|---|
| Date: | | _ |

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

| WITNESS | WITNESS |
|------------------------|------------------------|
| Wichita Rs. | wichita, KS |
| Signed At (City/State) | Signed At (City/State) |
| Karen Lehl | Tamara Rubi |
| Name | Name |
| Laen Rehl | Dania Rule: |
| Signature | Signature |
| 11-28-06 | 11-28-06 |
| Date | Date |

11/27/06

Dewitt Phillips

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

Signed At (City/State)

Name

Signature 5

Date

WITNESS

Signed At (City/State)

Signature

NOV-28-2006 12:32 FROM:

TO: 92062276

P.1/3

Docket: 451747

18 November 2006 Date:

Jamy Von Oyle
Larry Van Dyke

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

Wichtith KS Signed At (City/State)

//-28-06 Date

11-28-08

Dan McPartland

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

Wichita,

Name

Signature

Date

WITNESS

Signed At (City/State)

Tamara

Signature

11-28-0